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Candidate Qualification Details

Name of University Degree Dissertation Title Year Percentage of Marks Subject Studied

Punjab School Education Board Matric () 2001 83

Punjab School Education Board 10+2 () 2003 76 Non Medical

Punjab Technical University Graudation () 2007 82

Punjab Technical University Post Graudation () 2010 71

Punjabi University PhD (Pursuing) 2021 0

Paper Publication

Publication
Type Year Title Name of Journal ISSN

First
Author?

No Of
Authors Publisher

UGC
Care
List

Impact
Factor

Conference 2010 A DCT based method for reducing
blocking artifacts in jpeg
compressed images

Atria institute of
technology
banglore

1 2 1 0

Journal 2015 Face detection and Tracking:A
survey of current Techniques

IJEDR 1 3 1 0

Journal 2016 A review paper on Image forgery
detection in image processing

IOSR 1 4 1 0

Candidate Employement Record

College
Date Of
Joining

Date of
Approval

Date of
Leaving

Employement
Type Designation

Approval
Notification
No

Other
Institute
Name

Monthly
Salary Last
Drawn

Other 2009-
08-06

0000-00-
00

2014-
04-30

Regular
(Approved)

Assitant
Professor

27200

Other 2014-
07 01

0000-00-
00

2017-
10 09

Regular
(A d)

Assitant
P f

31000

Punjabi University Patiala
College Faculty Profile

Faculty ID: 20961

Candidate Name Ramanpreet Kaur Father Name S.Darshan Singh

Mother Name Smt.Amarjeet Kaur Gender F

Mobile No 09888986741 Email ID brar_ramanpreet@yahoo.co.in

Nationality Indian Category General

Is Punjabi Passed Aadhar Card

Subject Computer Science
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Date Of
Joining

Date of
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Date of
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Approval
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Other
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Monthly
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Drawn

07-01 00 10-09 (Approved) Professor

Government Bikram College
of Commerce Patiala

2017-
10-10

0000-00-
00

2018-
05-15

Contracual Assitant
Professor

0

Government Bikram College
of Commerce Patiala

2018-
07-16

2019-
05-16

Contracual Assitant
Professor

0

Government Bikram College
of Commerce Patiala

2019-
07-08

2020-
05-14

Contracual Assitant
Professor

0

Government Bikram College
of Commerce Patiala

2020-
07-13

2021-
05-31

Contracual Assitant
Professor

0

Government Bikram College
of Commerce Patiala

2021-
09-29

Contracual Assitant
Professor

0
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