4/5/22, 11:56 AM Faculty Information

## Punjabi University Patiala College Faculty Profile

Faculty ID: 20961

Candidate Name	Ramanpreet Kaur	Father Name	S.Darshan Singh
Mother Name	Smt.Amarjeet Kaur	Gender	F
Mobile No	09888986741	Email ID	brar_ramanpreet@yahoo.co.in
Nationality	Indian	Category	General
Is Punjabi Passed		Aadhar Card	



## Candidate Qualification Details

**Computer Science** 

Name of University	Degree	Dissertation Title	Year	Percentage of Marks	Subject Studied
Punjab School Education Board	Matric	()	2001	83	
Punjab School Education Board	10+2	()	2003	76	Non Medical
Punjab Technical University	Graudation	()	2007	82	
Punjab Technical University	Post Graudation	()	2010	71	
Punjabi University	PhD	(Pursuing)	2021	0	

## Paper Publication

Subject

Publication Type	Year	Title	Name of Journal	ISSN	First Author?	No Of Authors	Publisher	UGC Care List	Impact Factor
Conference	2010	A DCT based method for reducing blocking artifacts in jpeg compressed images	Atria institute of technology banglore		1	2		1	0
Journal	2015	Face detection and Tracking:A survey of current Techniques	IJEDR		1	3		1	0
Journal	2016	A review paper on Image forgery detection in image processing	IOSR		1	4		1	0

## Candidate Employement Record

College	Date Of Joining	Date of Approval	Date of Leaving	Employement Type	Designation	Approval Notification No	Other Institute Name	Monthly Salary Last Drawn
Other	2009- 08-06	0000-00-	2014- 04-30	Regular (Approved)	Assitant Professor			27200
Other	2014-	0000-00-	2017-	Regular	Assitant			31000

	07-01	00	10-09	(Approvea)	Protessor	Approval	Other	Monthly
Government Bikram College  6ptlegg  nerce Patiala	<u>Date</u> -Of 10i <u>n</u> ing	Date-of- Approval	<u>Date</u> of bea <u>w</u> ing	Employement Type	Assitant  Pesignation	Notification No	Institute Name	§alary Last Drawn

Government Bikram College of Commerce Patiala	2018- 07-16	2019- 05-16	Contracual	Assitant Professor		0
Government Bikram College of Commerce Patiala	2019- 07-08	2020- 05-14	Contracual	Assitant Professor		0
Government Bikram College of Commerce Patiala	2020- 07-13	2021- 05-31	Contracual	Assitant Professor		0
Government Bikram College of Commerce Patiala	2021- 09-29		Contracual	Assitant Professor		0

Copyright © 2014-2019 Dean Punjabi University Patiala. All rights reserved.

faculty.learnpunjabi.org/user/profile